RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR A ______PERCENT MERIT SALARY INCREASE FOR CITY CLERK DAVID R. SOLOMAN, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 21-278, the City Commission appointed David R. Soloman as the City Clerk and approved an Employment Contract with David R. Soloman, effective January 23, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale and City Clerk David R. Soloman provides that the City Clerk's salary is "subject to any increases or decreases which Employer may determine are desirable based upon an annual performance review of the Employee "; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has determined that based on his annual performance review, City Clerk David R. Soloman merits a salary increase;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That City Clerk David R. Soloman's annual base salary be and is hereby increased by _____ percent effective January 23, 2024.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2024.

Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS ATTEST:

Deputy City Clerk CASANDRA BROWN

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

City Attorney
THOMAS J. ANSBRO

Dean J. Trantalis	
John C. Herbst	
Steven Glassman	
Pamela Beasley-Pittman	
Warren Sturman	